A Picnic and Gymkhana for child riders will be held on Sunday June 5th. 
As this event is open to the Riders Parents and Friends we would be 
pleased if anyone from the Village would care to come. Visitors will be 
able to buy a picnic tea. 

FOOTBALL CLUB  "SPONSORED CLEAN UP OF THE GLEN"   
8863!!! 
YES! Eight thousand eight hundred and sixty three pieces of litter were 
collected by Glenfarg United on 1st May, 1988, between Glenfarg 
Hotel, and the Baiglie Inn. Despite the appaulling weather, and in all 
sorts of 'uniform,' the team set out cleaning up the "Glen," with Dave 
Meldrum's pick up ferrying bags of litter from collector to skip.